OVER SHEET

VLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2.5.04

102740559

10217000	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Gavin Charles George Robertson	Name: Rightsrouter Limited Street Address: 11 Sandyford Place Galsgow G3 7NB SECTION SECTI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [1 Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
(X) Assignment [] Merger	Galsgow
	G3 7NB
[] Change of Name [] Other	Galsgow SECTION SECTION
[] Security Agreement	w 5
Execution Date: February 13, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): if this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,636,867
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Andrew S. Neely, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neely Name of Person Signing Signature	May 5, 2004 Date otal number of pages including cover sheet: 121
7/2004 GTDH11 00000046 6636867	
40.00 OP \ I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit.	ed with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage ssignment Recordation Services, Director of US Patent and 113-1450
on <u>May 5, 2004</u>	KN - CO
Date Andrew	S. Neely, Reg. 190.28,979

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0824

Assignment

I, GAVIN CHARLES GEORGE ROBERTSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 41 Albury Street, London SE8 3ET, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rightsrouter Limited, a English company, having its principal place of business at 11 Sandyford Place, Galsgow, G3 7NB, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Serial No. 09/766,490 Filed: January 19, 2001

Title: METHOD OF ENABLING AND ADMINISTERING COMMERCIAL
TRANSACTIONS USING A COMPUTERISED ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM

Inventor:: Gavin Charles George Robertson

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

Gavin Charles George Robertson

F:\56221\56221.US.ASG.20031006.wpd

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0825